



Atty. Docket No.: 337-132P

Page 1 of 1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Hereauchle Commissioner of Detects and Trademode	The same and the other had added a language are as a same through					
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ming T. Lau, and Quan Jiang	Name: Ginfax Development Limited of Unit 11					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: 13th Floor, Block A, M P Industrial Centre, 18 Ka Yip					
	Street					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chai Wan State: ZIP:					
Other:	Country: Hong Kong Postal Code:					
Execution Date: 10/23/1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/177,369						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).					
09/177,369						
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)					
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00					
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP						
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448					
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	1					
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
James M. Slattery, Reg. No. 28,380 January 12, 1999						
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Signature  Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

61/14/1999 JWATKINS 00000027 09177369

vi FC:581

40.00 CF

**PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0166** 

AFTOR	NEY	DOCKET	NO.
-------	-----	--------	-----

## ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	Fded
	WHEREAS, LAU MING TUNG & JIANG QUAN	
	of Unit 11, 13/F, Block A. M. P. Industri	al Centre
overt Name(s) Esuventur(s)	18 Ka Yip Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong	•
osen Büt	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain how and useful	improvedents in
Largation	Camera	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been exec	
esert Date	en 23 October 1998	and :
nollasliqu,	WHEREAS, GINFAX DEVELOPMENT LIMITED of Unit	11,
nsert Name	13th Floor, Block A, M P Industrial Centre,	A SERVICE COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
	18 Ka Yip Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong	
itsept Address I Asslyanc	of	
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and it and to any Letters Pater therefor in the	ed is desirous of acquiring
HECK NE BOX	(1) U United States of America only; or (2) ☑ United States of America and ony and all foreign countries	
A read fig. on the	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) to the under receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undustried and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer totto said Assign and transfer totto said Assign	ICENTERISM BIRK CULTACT STREET

t, the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, tale and interest in and to any and all Letters Patentts) which may be grouted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, If box (1) above is designated:

2. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, if box (2)

and to any send all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the may be with mounted

**PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0167**  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or unisate applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or missue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or sounds agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative nets which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign parents) to the Assigned and to vast all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The code reigned betwhy authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States or America and/or any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions of continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that be has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law tirm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch and Birch, LLP the power to insert on this ressignment any forther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the U.S. Paient and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby coverant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encountraince has been or will be made or contred into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 23, Oct	-18, Name of Inventor	For	0	(SEAL)
·		MING TONG	(signature)	
Date 23, Oct.	98 Name of Inventor	(2	<del>\$</del> 2	(SEAL)
		G QUAN	(signature)	
Date	. Name of Inventor	and the second of the second o	The Colonia Was recommended and the colonia an	(SEAL)
			(signature)	
Date	, Name of Inventor	and the same of th	and a supplier for the contract of the contrac	(SEAL)
			(signature)	
Date	, Name of Inventor	the state of the second	NAMES AND AN OWNER OF PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	(\$EAL)
			(signature)	
Date	, Name of Inventor			(\$EAL)
			(នាំជួបជាមេនា)	
The execution	n by the inventor(s) of this assigna	ngat atay be witnes	sed by at least two other perso	ns who sign here.
Witness	or and the second secon	والمنافقة والمراز والمستسوعون	n en	
	·			
A Mics				

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0168